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OBJECTIVES
GENERAL OBJECTIVES:

At the end of the posting the student will be able to:

> ldentify the need and problem of the community
:- - Appreciate role of nurse in rural comr..:.unity setting.

» Develop skill in planning, implementing ar.d evaluating health care
services to individual, families and community.

SPECIFIC OB:ECT:

The student “ill able to:

> Identify the health needs and problem of individual family and ;
community. ;

» Provide comprehensive family healthcare by using nursing process
approach

» Demonstrate the ability to educate and counsel the community

and school children using different approach

Assist in family welfare services

Recognize the healthcare delivery system and their role in

providing services to the community.

Study various functions of PHC

Collect the vital health statistics

Develop skill in planning, implementing, evaluating health care

services to individual, families and community n real setting.
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Amala College of Nursing, Thrissur
Fifth Semester B.Sc. Nursing - 2021 Batch

Cllmcal Posting Community Health Nursing | (from 22.04.2024 to 25.05.2024)

SL
No.

Name of the Student

25.04.2024

22.04.2024
23.04.2024
24.04.2024

26.04.2024
27.04.2024
29.04.2024 |

30.04.2024

01.05.2024
02.05.2024
03.05.2024
04.05.2024
06.05.2024

10.05.2024

07.05.2024
08.05.2024 | »
09.05.2024 |;

13.05.2024 |«

14.05.2024 |

15.05.2024
16.05.2024
17.05.2024
18.05.2024

20.05.2024

21.05.2024
22.05.2024
23.05.2024

24.05.2024
25.05.2024

Abin Babu

Amal Biju

Angela Dickson

Anjana V. P

Al iwWit i —

Anju Bobby

Anju Kunjumon

Anne Mariya Augustian

Ann Mary V. R

Ansal Elizabath Kuriakose

Anu Anto

Arathi P

Ayana Baby

Ayona Thomas

Blessymol Thomas

Dany Paul

Della Toms

Devika K Dileepkumar

Dharsana Shaji

Diya Rose Colines

Elna A. §

Emil Martin

Esther Biju

Febina A

Feleena Lukose

Femi Sebastian

Community Lab
Orientation /
OSCE

Community
Orientation ,
Community /
Epidemiological
Survey

WS
s

HOD, Dept. of Community Health Nursing

BFHC, Tholur

Anganwadi / DOTS /
Immunization

Home Visit

Home Visit

BFHC, Tholur

Anganwadi / DOTS /
Immunization

Anganwadi / DOTS /
Immunization

Home Visit

Observation Visit -Milma Dairy Plant, Thrissur

BFHC, Tholur

Water Purification, Peechi

School Health Programme

Model Practical Examination

File Submission

Prof. O R

AMALA COLLEG
AMALA NAGAR P-O.,

JEE REGHUNATH

INCIPAL
A £ OF NURSING

THRISSUR-680 555
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Clinical Posting

( - -
Amala College of Nursing, Thrissur
Fifth Semester B.Sc. Nursing - 2021 Batch
- Community Health Nursing I (

M

from 27.05.2024 to 29.06.2024)

SL
No.

Name of the Student

27.05.2024
28.05.2024
29.05.2024
30.05.2024

01.06.2024

04.06.2024

31.05.2024

{03.06.2024

[05.06.2024
06.06.2024
107.06.2024

10.06.2024

11.06.2024
12.06.2024
13.06.2024
14.06.2024

15.06.2024

19.06.2024

20.06.2024

21.06.2024

25.06.2024
26.06.2024

22.06.2024
24.06.2024

27.06.2024

28.06.2024

29.06.2024

Gopika M. K

Harsha P Jiji

Hridhya Vinod

Jesmi Jose

Kalpa S

Kavya Nath

Krishnapriva C. S

Lakshmi P. S

Clivjanifnisiwinl-—

Liya Reji

—
<

Mahima Johncy

P
—

Mariya Christy E. F

—
[ ]

Mariya Thomas

Community Lab

—
w

Mohammed Farzeen P

Orientation /

—
E N

Neethu Benny

OSCE

—
W

Neha Nigi Ollukkaran

—
Lo ]

Nimisha P

—_
~3

Nirosh M. J

—
o

Niya Mariya Varghese

—
o

Shameema S

20

Sneha N Saji

21

Sneha Tharakan

22

Sneha Tom

23

Sonamaria P. V

24

Stessy Biju

25

Taniya T. R

Community
Orientation ,
Community /
Epidemiological
Survey

BFHC, Tholur

Immunization

Anganwadi / DOTS / |18.06.2024
Immunization

Home Visit

Home Visit

BFHC,
Tholur

Market Visit

BFHC, Tholur

Anganwadi / DOTS /
Immunization

Anganwadi /

DOTS /

Immunization

Sewage / Rain Water Harvesting

Home Visit

Home Visit

School Health Programme

BFHC, Tholur

Model Practical Examination

File Submission

HOD, Dept. of Community Health Nursing

¥

Prot. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH

PRINCIPAL

AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING
.AMALA'NAG;AR‘ PO., THRISSUR-680 555
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(FROM 29.04.2024 TO 25.05.2024)

Clinical Rotation Plan - Fifth Semester B.Sc. Nursing (2021 Batch)

Glions 29.04.2024 06.05.2024- 13.05.2024 - 20.05.2024 -
P 04.05.2024 10.05.2024 18.05.2024 25.05.2024
A (1-25) Community Community Community Community
B (26 - 38) CHN CHN MHN MHN
C((39-50) MHN MHN CHN CHN
Group B Group C
Gopika M. K Neethu Benny
Harsha P Jiji Neha Nigi Ollukkaran
Hridhyva Vinod Nimisha P
Jesmi Jose Nirosh M. J
Kalpa S " | Niva Mariya Varghese
Kavya Nath Shameema S
Krishnapriva C, S Sncha N Saji
Lakshmi P. S Sncha Tharakan
Liva Reji Sneha Tom
Mahima Johney Sonamaria P. V
Mariya Christy E. F Stessy Biju
Mariya Thomas Taniva T. R
Mohammed Farzeen P
Hours Required 80
Hours provided 96

N\

Subject Co-ordinator Prof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH Prof. Dr.n» Pﬁﬁqmb MATH
PRINCIPAL BEND P
AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING AMz1 » ¥ gLRCHS

s

AMALA NAGAR PO., THRISSUR-680 558MALA ltns e o 0 07



(FROM 03.06.2024 TO 29.06.2024)

AMALA CCLLEGE OF NURSING,' /HRISSUR
Clinical Rotation Plan — Fifth Semester B.Sc. Nursing (2021 Batch)

G 03.06.2024 - 10.06.2024- 18.06.2024 - 24.06.2024 -
P 07.06.2024 15.06.2024 22.06.2024 29.06.2024
A (26-50) Community Community Community Community
B(1-13) CHN CHN MHN MHN
C (14 -25) MHN MHN CHN CHN

Group B Group C
Abin Babu Blessvmol Thomas
Amal Biju Dany Paul

| Angela Dickson Della Toms
Anjana V. P Devika K Dileepkumar
Anju Bobby Dharsana Shaji
Anju Kunjumon Diva Rose Colines
Ann Mary V. R Elna A. S
Anne Mariya Augustian Emil Martin
Ansal Elizabath Kuriakose Esther Biju
Anu Anto Febina A
Arathi P Feleena Lukose
Ayana Baby Femi Sebastian
Ayona Thomas
Hours Required 80
- Hours provided 96
/ g}~
Subject Co-ordinator a Principal
rof. Dr. RAJEE REGHUNATH rof, Dr,
PRINCIPAL RAITE REGHYNATY
AMALA COLLEGE QF NURSING AMALA 03

AMALA NAGAR P0., THRISSUR-680 555

O OF NURSING
AMALA NAGAK £ mmssua-ﬁgj A7,
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AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSINGi THRISSUR

CLINICAL ROTATION PLAN - FIFTH SEMESTER B.Sc. NURSING (2021 BATCH)
Child Health Nursing - |

Name of the Student

08.04.2024-
12.04.2024

15.04.2024-
20.04.2024

22.04.2024-
27.04.2024

29.04.2024-
04.05.2024

06.05.2024-
10.05.2024

13.05.2024-
18.05.2024

20.05.2024-
25.05.2024

27.05.2024-
01.06-2024

03.06.2024-
07.06.2024

10.06.2024-
15.06.2024

18.06.2024-
22.06.2024

24.06.2024-
29.06.2024

Abin Babu

Amal Biju

Angela Dickson

Anjana V. P

Anju Bobby

Anju Kunjumon

ORI [ [

Anne Mariya
Augustian

oo

Ann Mary V. R

Ansal Elizabath
Kuriakose

10.

Anu Anto

11.

Arathi P

12.

Ayana Baby

13.

Ayona Thomas

14.

Blessymol Thomas

15,

Dany Paul

16.

Della Toms

17.

Devika K
Dileepkumar

18.

Dharsana Shaji

19,

Diya Rose Colines

20.

Elna A. S

21.

Emil Martin

22

Esther Biju

23.

Febina A

24,

Feleena Lukose

2.

Femi Sebastian

NE

OPD / Immunization / CDC

w9

Class Co-ordinator

COMH

w9

WoA

W9/W9OA

WOoA

w9

MHN

OPD / Immunization / CDC

MHN

W9oA

WI/WOA

w9

Prof. Dr BFAJEE REGHUNATH

PRINCIPAL

Prof. Dr. R

AMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING

AMALA NAGAR PO., THRISSUR-680 555, ,
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